

2468-22 - Calumet Drive Pavement Repair (Saemann Avenue to Main Avenue) (#8122269)

Owner: Sheboygan WI, City of

Solicitor: Sheboygan WI, City of

02/23/2022 01:00 PM CST

						Vinton Construction Company		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Michels Road & Stone, Inc. - Paving	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price2	Extension3	Unit Price4	Extension5
Public Works											
	1 Base Bid		Mobilization	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,091.27	\$16,091.27	\$34,394.00	\$34,394.00
	2 Base Bid		Traffic Control (Excluding PCMS Boards)	LS	1	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
	3 Base Bid		PCMS Boards	Days	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	4 Base Bid		Detour Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	5 Base Bid		Removing Pavement	SY	3000	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00
	6 Base Bid		Removing Concrete Sidewalk (Undistributed)	SY	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$23.00	\$644.00
	7 Base Bid		Adjusting Manholes	Each	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
	8 Base Bid		Adjusting Inlets	Each	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$465.00	\$3,720.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	9 Base Bid		Inlet Castings	Each	8	\$695.00	\$5,560.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00
	10 Base Bid		Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	20	\$483.00	\$9,660.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	11 Base Bid		Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch (Undistributed)	SF	250	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$7.85	\$1,962.50	\$7.10	\$1,775.00
	12 Base Bid		Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	2500	\$75.17	\$187,925.00	\$61.00	\$152,500.00	\$57.41	\$143,525.00
	13 Base Bid		HES Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	100	\$78.17	\$7,817.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$65.99	\$6,599.00
	14 Base Bid		Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Integral	LF	700	\$21.77	\$15,239.00	\$23.00	\$16,100.00	\$18.05	\$12,635.00
	15 Base Bid		Inlet Repairs	Each	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
	16 Base Bid		Dowel Bars	Each	1600	\$14.00	\$22,400.00	\$16.40	\$26,240.00	\$14.15	\$22,640.00
	17 Base Bid		Pavement Ties	Each	800	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.25	\$8,200.00
	18 Base Bid		Sawing Concrete Pavement	LF	3800	\$2.50	\$9,500.00	\$2.25	\$8,550.00	\$2.25	\$8,550.00
	19 Base Bid		Sanitary Sewer Lining 10-Inch	LF	327	\$72.45	\$23,691.15	\$72.45	\$23,691.15	\$76.07	\$24,874.89
	20 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 8-Inch	LF	14	\$304.50	\$4,263.00	\$304.50	\$4,263.00	\$319.73	\$4,476.22
	21 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 10-Inch	LF	105	\$58.80	\$6,174.00	\$58.80	\$6,174.00	\$61.74	\$6,482.70
	22 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 12-Inch	LF	521	\$126.00	\$65,646.00	\$126.00	\$65,646.00	\$132.30	\$68,928.30
	23 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 15-Inch	LF	141	\$131.25	\$18,506.25	\$131.25	\$18,506.25	\$137.81	\$19,431.21
	24 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 18-Inch	LF	40	\$236.25	\$9,450.00	\$236.25	\$9,450.00	\$248.06	\$9,922.40
	25 Base Bid		Storm Sewer Lining 21-Inch	LF	370	\$115.50	\$42,735.00	\$115.50	\$42,735.00	\$121.28	\$44,873.60
	26 Base Bid		Inlet Protection	Each	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$76.50	\$1,836.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
	27 Base Bid		Allowance - Televising Video Conversion	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
							\$500,569.40		\$508,162.17		\$509,026.32
Alt 1											
	28 Alt 1		Removing Pavement	SY	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
	29 Alt 1		Adjusting Manholes	Each	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$440.00	\$4,840.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
	30 Alt 1		Adjusting Inlets	Each	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
	31 Alt 1		Inlet Castings	Each	3	\$695.00	\$2,085.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00
	32 Alt 1		Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	11	\$483.00	\$5,313.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
	33 Alt 1		Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	800	\$82.67	\$66,136.00	\$62.00	\$49,600.00	\$57.41	\$45,928.00
	34 Alt 1		HES Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	5	\$85.67	\$428.35	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$65.99	\$329.95
	35 Alt 1		Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Integral	LF	225	\$24.77	\$5,573.25	\$23.00	\$5,175.00	\$18.05	\$4,061.25
	36 Alt 1		Inlet Repairs	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
	37 Alt 1		Dowel Bars	Each	400	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$16.40	\$6,560.00	\$14.15	\$5,660.00
	38 Alt 1		Pavement Ties	Each	325	\$0.01	\$3.25	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$10.25	\$3,331.25
	39 Alt 1		Sawing Concrete Pavement	LF	1100	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00
	40 Alt 1		Sanitary Sewer Lining 8-Inch	LF	120	\$65.10	\$7,812.00	\$65.10	\$7,812.00	\$68.36	\$8,203.20
	41 Alt 1		10-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	10	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
	42 Alt 1		Storm Sewer Lining 12-Inch	LF	300	\$92.40	\$27,720.00	\$92.40	\$27,720.00	\$97.02	\$29,106.00
	43 Alt 1		Inlet Protection	Each	12	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$76.50	\$918.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
							\$137,420.85		\$149,245.00		\$138,814.65

Alt 2

44 Alt 2	Removing Pavement	SY	1600	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	\$18.50	\$29,600.00
45 Alt 2	Adjusting Manholes	Each	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$440.00	\$5,280.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
46 Alt 2	Adjusting Inlets	Each	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
47 Alt 2	Inlet Castings	Each	4	\$695.00	\$2,780.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
48 Alt 2	Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	12	\$483.00	\$5,796.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
49 Alt 2	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	1500	\$78.17	\$117,255.00	\$61.00	\$91,500.00	\$57.41	\$86,115.00
50 Alt 2	HES Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	5	\$81.17	\$405.85	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$65.99	\$329.95
51 Alt 2	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Integral	LF	450	\$27.77	\$12,496.50	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$18.05	\$8,122.50
52 Alt 2	Inlet Repairs	Each	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$825.00	\$7,425.00	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
53 Alt 2	Dowel Bars	Each	1025	\$14.00	\$14,350.00	\$16.40	\$16,810.00	\$14.15	\$14,503.75
54 Alt 2	Pavement Ties	Each	425	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$11.00	\$4,675.00	\$10.25	\$4,356.25
55 Alt 2	Sawing Concrete Pavement	LF	2000	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00
56 Alt 2	Storm Sewer Lining 12-Inch	LF	147	\$105.00	\$15,435.00	\$105.00	\$15,435.00	\$110.25	\$16,206.75
57 Alt 2	Storm Sewer Lining 18-Inch	LF	174	\$149.10	\$25,943.40	\$149.10	\$25,943.40	\$156.56	\$27,241.44
58 Alt 2	Inlet Protection	Each	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$76.50	\$1,071.00	\$65.00	\$910.00
						\$209,562.00	\$211,324.40		

Alt 3

59 Alt 3	Removing Pavement	SY	510	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$9.00	\$4,590.00
60 Alt 3	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.80	\$944.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00
61 Alt 3	Reconstructing Manholes	Each	1	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
62 Alt 3	Removing Inlets	Each	1	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
63 Alt 3	Abandoning Storm Sewer 12-Inch	LF	70	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
64 Alt 3	Adjusting Manholes	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
65 Alt 3	Adjusting Inlets	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
66 Alt 3	Inlet Castings	Each	1	\$695.00	\$695.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
67 Alt 3	Manhole Frame and Grate	Each	2	\$483.00	\$966.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
68 Alt 3	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	750	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$8.50	\$6,375.00
69 Alt 3	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	SY	435	\$63.17	\$27,478.95	\$55.00	\$23,925.00	\$56.95	\$24,773.25
70 Alt 3	Detectable Warning Fields	SF	48	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00
71 Alt 3	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Exposed Pan	LF	305	\$33.26	\$10,144.30	\$37.50	\$11,437.50	\$20.00	\$6,100.00
72 Alt 3	Pedestrian Curb	LF	35	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$48.50	\$1,697.50	\$25.00	\$875.00
73 Alt 3	Dowel Bars	Each	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$16.40	\$3,280.00	\$14.15	\$2,830.00
74 Alt 3	Pavement Ties	Each	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$10.25	\$820.00
75 Alt 3	Sawing Concrete Pavement	LF	470	\$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$2.25	\$1,057.50	\$2.25	\$1,057.50
76 Alt 3	Sanitary Sewer Lining 8-Inch	LF	851	\$44.10	\$37,529.10	\$44.10	\$37,529.10	\$46.31	\$39,409.81
77 Alt 3	Storm Sewer Lining 12-Inch	LF	412	\$48.30	\$19,899.60	\$48.30	\$19,899.60	\$50.72	\$20,896.64
78 Alt 3	Inlet Protection	Each	4	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$76.50	\$306.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
						\$118,803.75	\$122,931.20		

	Base	\$500,569.40	\$508,162.17	\$509,026.32
	Base + Alt 1	\$637,990.25	\$657,407.17	\$647,840.97
	Base + Alt 1 + Alt 2	\$847,552.25	\$868,731.57	\$859,821.61
Sanitary	Base	\$23,691.15	\$23,691.15	\$24,874.89
	Base + Alt 1	\$37,253.15	\$46,503.15	\$46,578.09
	Base + Alt 1 + Alt 2	\$37,253.15	\$46,503.15	\$46,578.09
Roadway (minus sanitary)	Base	\$476,878.25	\$484,471.02	\$484,151.43
	Base + Alt 1	\$600,737.10	\$610,904.02	\$601,262.88
	Base + Alt 1 + Alt 2	\$810,299.10	\$822,228.42	\$813,243.52
Roadway (minus sanitary)	Base Bid + Alt 3	\$619,373.15	\$631,093.37	\$627,563.52
	Base Bid + Alt 3	\$581,844.05	\$593,564.27	\$588,153.71